1 / 5
SMD Power Inductor
TGJ4D28 Series
Outline:
4.7 x 4.7mm Typ.(L x W),2.8mm Typ.Height
Carrier tape packing, suitable for SMT process
 Low DCR and excellent current handling

(A)
M
a
rk
in
g
1.6
4.7±0.3
4.7±0.3
2.8±0.4
1 2
5.3
3.4
1.9
Typical Max Typical Typical
TGJ4D28-1R0N 1.00 ±30% 16.0 19.2 3.75 3.61
TGJ4D28-2R2N 2.20 ±30% 20.0 24.0 2.90 3.23
TGJ4D28-3R3N 3.30 ±30% 29.5 35.4 2.35 2.66
TGJ4D28-4R7N 4.70 ±30% 44.0 52.8 1.95 2.18
TGJ4D28-6R8N 6.80 ±30% 49.2 59.0 1.65 2.06
TGJ4D28-8R2N 8.20 ±30% 66.8 80.2 1.50 1.77
TGJ4D28-100M 10.0 ±20% 76.0 91.2 1.30 1.66
TGJ4D28-150M 15.0 ±20% 116 139 1.00 1.34
TGJ4D28-220M 22.0 ±20% 147 176 0.85 1.19
TGJ4D28-330M 33.0 ±20% 235 282 0.72 0.94
TGJ4D28-470M 47.0 ±20% 318 382 0.60 0.81
TGJ4D28-680M 68.0 ±20% 497 596 0.52 0.65
TGJ4D28-820M 82.0 ±20% 558 670 0.46 0.61
TGJ4D28-101M 100 ±20% 628 754 0.40 0.58
TGJ4D28-151M 150 ±20% 1,120 1,344 0.33 0.43
TGJ4D28-221M 220 ±20% 1,590 1,908 0.28 0.36
TGJ4D28-331M 330 ±20% 2,520 3,024 0.23 0.29
Typical Land Pattern
All data is tested on 25  ambient temperature
1.Inductance measure condition at 100kHz,0.1V
2.Isat:the actual value of DC current when the